L2073-1-15366



Form PTO-1595 RECORDATIL (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	102741656 SONLY STMENT OF COMMERCE attent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Ott Family Limited Partnership</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Lexion Medical, LLC  Internal Address:
5,5,64	$\mathbb{S}$ $\cup$
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1957 Gateway Blvd.
Other	
	City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55112-2750
Execution Date: <u>April 29, 2004</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,411,474
	Issued May 2, 1995
Additional numbers at	tached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC	
Internal Address:	Enclosed Check
ATTN: D. Edward Dolgorukov	Authorized to be charged to deposit account - any additional fees due or credit overpayment
Street Address: FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR	8. Deposit account number:
	13-1816
City: TOLEDO State: OH Zip: 43604	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
D. Edward Dolgorukov  Name of Person Signing Reg. #26,266	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to:

of Patents & Trademarks, B Washington, D.C. 20231

05/07/2004 NGETACHE 00000054 5411474

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0471 For: 
☐ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights

By: ☐ Inventor(s) or ☑ Present Owner

For: 4 U.S. Patent

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,		
ASSIGNOR: invention	Inventor or person or entity who owns the	
OTT FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP THE 682 FOSTER ROAD MACON, GEORGIA 31210 USA hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	A GEORGIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,USA Nationality	
ASSIGNEE:		
LEXION MEDICAL, LLC 1957 GATEWAY BOULEVARD ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55112-2750 USA	A DELAWARE CORPORATION, USA Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and		
interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries,		
including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in		
the invention entitled		
Method and Apparatus for Conditioning Insufflation Gas for Laparoscopic Surgery		
Name of inventors Douglas E. Ott, John F. Schaefer and Robert I. Gray		
which is found in U.S. Patent No. 5,411,474 issued May 2, 1995 (Serial No. 08/091,658 filed		
July 14, 1993);		

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0472

Attorney Docket No. 1-15366

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

**ASSIGNOR** 

THE OTT FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Date: x 4/29/04

Name:

Douglas E. O

Title: General Parties

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0473